502884163 07/09/2014

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT2930761

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANC	E: ASSIGNMENT	
CONVEYING PARTY DA	ΓΑ	
	Name	Execution Date
SCOTT NIEDZWECKI		07/08/2014
OWEN JOHNSON		07/03/2014
	-	
RECEIVING PARTY DAT	Α	
Name:	EURO-PRO OPERATING LLC	

180 WELLS AVENUE, SUITE 200
NEWTON
MASSACHUSETTS
02459

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29496056

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:	(781)890-1150		
•		e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent pat is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.	
Phone:	781 890-5678		
Email:	admin@iandiorio.com		
Correspondent Name:	THOMAS E. THOMPKINS, JR.		
Address Line 1:	255 BEAR HILL ROAD		
Address Line 2:	IANDIORIO TESKA & COLEMAN, LLP		
Address Line 4:	WALTHAM, MASSACHUSETTS 02451		
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER		EURO-190J	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		THOMAS E. THOMPKINS, JR.	
SIGNATURE:		/Thomas E. Thompkins, Jr./	
DATE SIGNED:		07/09/2014	
Total Attachments: 2			
source=assignments#page1.tif			
source=assignments#page2.tif			

ASSIGNMENT

For valuable consideration I, Scott Niedzwecki residing at 39 Washington Green, East Walpole, MA 02032 (hereinafter "the Assignor"), hereby assign to Euro-Pro Operating LLC, a Delaware Limited Liability Company having its principal place of business at 180 Wells Avenue, Suite 200, Newton, MA 02459, and its successors and assigns (collectively hereinafter called "the Assignce"), the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in the inventions and improvements which are the subject of a design patent application for United States Patent filed on even date herewith entitled

HAND TOOL

this assignment including any United States patent and any and all foreign patents granted for said inventions or improvements; and I agree for myself and my heirs, legal representatives and assigns, without further compensation to perform such lawful acts and to sign such further applications. assignments, preliminary statements and other lawful documents as the Assignee may reasonably request to effectuate fully this assignment.

Newton MA (city, town) In Witness Whereof, I hereto set my hand and seal at *j* ij

this $\sqrt{3} \times \frac{3^{44}}{2}$ day of $\sqrt{3} \times \frac{3}{2014}$, 2014.

Commo	nwealth	of Massa	chusetts}
County	of /\\!	MAdle	sex }

Before me this $f^{(1)} \xrightarrow{g^{(1)}} day$ of $f^{(1)} \xrightarrow{\int J_{1}} 2014$, personally appeared Scott Niedzwecki who proved to me through satisfactory evidence of identification, which were My M driver's license, to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing assignment and acknowledged that he executed the same as his free act and deed for the purposes therein contained.

[Notary's seal here]



Notary Public My commission expires: May 29, 2020

EURO-190 TET/mrs

> PATENT REEL: 033270 FRAME: 0554

ASSIGNMENT

For valuable consideration I, Owen Johnson residing at 330 Lincoln Street, Apt. 34, Waltham,

MA 02451 (hereinafter "the Assignor"), hereby assign to Euro-Pro Operating LLC, a Delaware Limited

Liability Company having its principal place of business at 180 Wells Avenue, Suite 200, Newton, MA

82459, and its successors and assigns (collectively hereinafter called "the Assignee"), the entire right,

title and interest throughout the world in the inventions and improvements which are the subject of a

design patent application for United States Patent filed on even date herewith entitled

HAND TOOL

this assignment including any United States patent and any and all foreign patents granted for said inventions or improvements; and I agree for myself and my heirs, legal representatives and assigns, without further compensation to perform such lawful acts and to sign such further applications, assignments, preliminary statements and other lawful documents as the Assignee may reasonably request to effectuate fully this assignment.

In Witness Whereof, I hereto set my hand and seal at μ_{J}	NEWTON, MA
and 11/4	(city, town)
this $\sqrt{3}$ day of $\sqrt{3}$ $\sqrt{3}$, 2014.	

NI_____Owen Johnson

Commonwealth of Massachusetts} County of NY Middlesex

Before me this r_{N_1} g_{N_2} day of r_{N_2} J_{U_1} , 2014, personally appeared Owen Johnson who proved to me through satisfactory evidence of identification, which were (N) 1)k passport, to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing assignment and acknowledged that he executed the same as his free act and deed for the purposes therein contained.

[Notary's seal here]



Notary Public My commission expires: May 29, 2020

EURO-190 TET/mrs

> PATENT REEL: 033270 FRAME: 0555

RECORDED: 07/09/2014